SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1755

A RESOLUTION congratulating the Turner High School Bowling Team on its 2nd place finish in the 5A Kansas State Bowling Tournament.

WHEREAS, The Turner High School Bowling Team is comprised of Rhett Ryman, Taylor Kessler, Phoenix Martin, Lukas Reynolds, Andre Little, Kazey Sanders and their coach, Ashton Findley; and

WHEREAS, Rhett Ryman bowled a score of 221; Taylor Kessler bowled a score of 202; Phoenix Martin bowled a score of 190; Kazey Sanders bowled a score of 187; Andre Little bowled a score of 175; and Lukas Reynolds bowled a score of 173, for a total team score of 2,671. Their overall performance and total score bagged for the Turner Bears a Kansas State Bowling Tournament runner-up title; and

WHEREAS, Kazey Sanders finished 5th at the 5A Kansas Regionals with a score of 655; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Kessler finished 7th at the 5A Kansas Regionals with a score of 646 and 14th at the 5A Kansas State Bowling Tournament with a score of 655; and

WHEREAS, Phoenix Martin finished 13th at the 5A Kansas State Bowling Tournament with a score of 660: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That the Turner High School Bowling Team, along with their coach, Ashton Findley, has made a positive impact on the Turner High School sports program and overall school pride; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send an enrolled copy of this resolution to Senator Pettey.

Senate Resolution No. 1755 was sponsored by Senator Pat Pettey.

I hereby certify that the above Resolution originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body

President of the Senate.

Secretary of the Senate.